version: 03122025
TLE271
4
page: 1/3
Accordance with:
• LED high intensity elevated runway protection light
   (Runway Guard Light)
•  LED elevated light for holding position on runway

•  TLE271-RGL-Y-S2-X: 40 VA
•  TLE271-RHP-R-S6-X: 20 VA
Ordering codes:
TLE271 - RGL - Y - S2 - M
RGL – Runway Guard Light
RHP – Road-Holding Position
Light functions:
Y – Yellow
R – Red
Light field color:
S2 – Nominal current supply 2.2 A
S6 – Nominal current supply 6.6 A
Power system type:
X – Without monitoring function
M – With monitoring function
Monitoring:
SPC – Specifications on request
ARC – Artic kit (additional heating)
*for readability, in the example above, spaces are used
Other specifications:
TLE271
Examples of ordering codes:
TLE271-RGL-Y-S6-X
unidirectional high intensity runway guard light, yellow, power
supply 6,6 A, without monitoring function
TLE271-RHP-R-S6-X
unidirectional guard light for holding position on runway, red,
6.6 A power supply, without monitoring function
page: 3/3 LED  ELEVATED LIGHTS